DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1033.50 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988622

\$1,073.50 Pgs=2

08/19/2022 10:44 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Stanley Keith Powell, Trustee Robin MacPherson, Trustee PO Box 2213 Carson City, NV 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2203274-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-510-065 R.P.T.T. \$1,033.50 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That The Family Trust of Robert M. Koch and Deborah H. Koch, Robert M. Koch and Deborah H. Koch, trustees, trust dated April 20, 2021 and Stanley Keith Powell, Trustee of The Powell Family Trust dated June 11, 1993 who acquired title as Stanley Keith Powell, Co-Trustee of The Powell Family Trust dated June 11, 1993, as to an undivided 50% interest as tenants in common

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stanley Keith Powell, Trustee of The Powell Family Trust dated June 11, 1993 and Robin MacPherson, Trustee of the Robin MacPherson Living Trust, dated November 9, 2016, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 325 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

The Family Trust of Robert M. Koch and Deborah H. Koch	
Mobile M. Koch, Trustee	Deborah H. Koch, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY) ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me or by Robert M. Koch and Deborah H. Koch, Trus	
Cilidy M. Waninary NOTARY PUBLIC	CINDY McTAMMANY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 19-3956-05 - Expires October 10, 2023
The Powell Family Trust Lylish owell Stanley Keith Powell, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me or by Stanley Keith Powell, Trustee	gurranta and the state of the s
NOTARY PUBLIC	CINDY McTAMMANY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 19-3956-05 - Expires October 10, 2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02203274.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	·(s)			\ \
а.	1220-21-510-065				\ \
b.		- AP-L-AP-L-AP-L-AP-L-AP-L-AP-L-AP-L-AP-			\ \
2.	Type of Property:			~	\ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. D Single Fam. R	es.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex		Book	Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home		Notes:	
i.	Other		A STATE OF THE STA		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	-	\$ 265,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		erty)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	are erry (verde er prope		\$ 265,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due:		\$ 1,033.50	
			1	-	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	ntion nor NIDC 275 000	Santian		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemb. Explain Reason for	ption, per NRS 375.090,	Section	$\sqrt{/}$	
	b. Explain Reason for	exemption.	\	Y / /	All the state of t
5.	Partial Interest: Percenta	age being transferred:	7)%		
	dersigned declares and a	_		— Jeriury nursulant to N	IRS 375 060 and NRS
), that the information prov				
by docu	mentation if called upon t	o substantiate the inforn	nation pro	vided herein. Further	more, the parties agree
hat disa	allowance of any claimed	exemption, or other dete	rmination	of additional tax due,	may result in a penalty
	of the tax due plus intere nd severally liable for any			NRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller Shall be
_	a la		(6.17.1	In Good)
Signat	ure Millert M. Mos	a positive vi	H tombe		
Signat	ure Sala	U Jowell	Capa	city Orani	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	/ 4	 	NEORMATION
-	(REQUIRED)		/ 	(REQUIRE	
Print N	lame: The Family Trust o	794.	Print Na	me: Stanley Keith Po	•
and De	eborah H. Koch, Robert M	. Koch and	Powell F	amily Trust dated Ju-	ne 11, 1993 who
	ah H. Koch, trustees, trust			title as Stanley Keith	
	Stanley Keith Powell, Tr I Family Trust dated Jun			Powell Family Trust da lacPherson, Trustee d	
	ed title as Stanley Keith			rson Living Trust	I file Lopin
	e of The Powell Family		Madr III	TOOK EIVING TOOK	
11, 19					A contract of the state of the
Addres	ss: 2940 Sunset Ave. 🖊		Address	: PO Box 2213	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Madera City:		City: Ca	Carson City		
State:	CA Zip: 93737	/	State: 1	IV Zip: 89702	
V.	OOMBAND TO THE	i Lopalipativa Bess:			on Dunan
Driet A	COMPANY/PERSON lame: Ticor Title of Nevac	I REQUESTING RECOI	RDING (R Escrow		
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane S		LGCIOW	140 02200214-010	DIND
	tate, Zip: Carson City, N\				
Uny, S	tate, ZIP. Calson City, 191	7 00100			

Printed: 8/15/2022 3:16 PM by DKD Escrow No.: 02203274-010-DKD